UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2014-2015
PROPOSED

1of2

DRAFT 11-18-2013

AS A

2013-2014 INCREASE 2014-2015 PERCENT

TUITION RATES:

High School Residents 500 500 0.00%
High School Nonresidents 11,171 600 11,771 5.37%
Undergraduate Residents 5,870 - 5,870 0.00%
Undergraduate Nonresidents 19,015 800 19,815 4.21%
Graduate Residents 6,796 600 7,396 8.83%
Graduate Nonresidents 19,603 600 20,203 3.06%
ROOM AND BOARD RATES:
ROOM
Double - High School 4,834 144 4,978 2.98%
Double - College 4,018 160 4,178 3.98%
Single 4,786 144 4,930 3.01%
Super Single 4,928 246 5,174 4.99%
Bailey Street Apartment 4,815 241 5,056 5.01%
Center Stage Apartment-Single 6,140 184 6,324 3.00%
Center Stage Apartment-Double 4,462 134 4,596 3.00%
BOARD (Meals)
19 Meal Plan-High School Residence 4,586 0 4,586 0.00%
10 Meal Plan-High School Comuter 3,198 0 3,198 0.00%
300 Meal Plan-College 4,392 0 4,392 0.00%
175 Meal Plan-College 3,054 0 3,054 0.00%
GENERAL FEES:
HEALTH 820 37 857 4.51%
Health Center-(Incl-in_ Health ‘above) 550 25 575 4,55%
Counseling Services (Incl in-Health.above) 270 12 282 4.44%
ACTIVITY:
College 678 15 693 2.21%
High School 746 15 761 2.01%
|MAIL CENTER(Incl in.Activity-above) 56 0 56 0.00%
EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGY 484 40 524 8.26%
SPECIAL FEES:
ADMINISTRATIVE COMPUTING 50 0 50 0.00%
SCHOOL OF FILMMAKING 1,300 40 1,340 3.08%
University Production Fee-$250-Included
SCHOOL OF MUSIC 501 13 514 2.59%
| University.Production-Fee $250 Included
SCHOOL OF DRAMA 425 10 435 2.35%
| University-Praduction-Fee $250 Included
SCHOOL OF DESIGN & PRODUCTION 635 0 635 0.00%
University-Production-Fee $250 Included
SCHOOL OF DANCE INJURY SCREENING 350 0 350 0.00%
| University-Production Fee $250. Included
DEBT SERVICE-Student Center 200 0.00%

200
Page 1 of 2



APPLICATION FEES:
U.S. Students
Foreign Students

MISCELLANEOUS FEES:
PARKING:

Students

Staff

Staff (Reserved)

TRANSPORTATION:
High School
College

ORIENTATION:

High School

Grad/College (New Students)
Grad/College (Continuing)

HIGH SCHOOL TEXTBOOK RENTAL AND
SCIENCE LAB

TRANSCRIPT

ONE CARD
ID Replacement
Lost Temporary ID Card

RETURNED CHECK

GRADUATION

Regular Application Fee

Replacement Diploma

Special Non-Resident (High School only)

MUSIC DEPRECIATION
FILM POST PRODUCTION

DRAMA SCRIPT
DANCE PERFORMANCE

DANCE INJURY PREVENTION

95
130

70
65
110

656
118

75
80
15

125

50
15
25

25

75
50
50

133
375

10
90

100

Page 2 of 2

o

o O

o O O o o

o

o o O o o o O O

95
130

70
65
110

656
118

75
80
15

125

50
15
25

25

75
50
50

133
375

10
90

100

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

20f2



