UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF THE ARTS PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2014-2015

DRAFT 11-18-2013

		PROPOSED		
	2013-2014	INCREASE	<u>2014-2015</u>	PERCENT
TUITION RATES:				
High School Residents	500		500	0.00%
High School Nonresidents	11,171	600	11,771	5.37%
Undergraduate Residents	5,870	-	5,870	0.00%
Undergraduate Nonresidents	19,015	800	19,815	4.21%
Graduate Residents	6,796	600	7,396	8.83%
Graduate Nonresidents	19,603	600	20,203	3.06%
ROOM AND BOARD RATES:				
ROOM				
Double - High School	4,834	144	4,978	2.98%
Double - College	4,018	160	4,178	3.98%
Single	4,786	144	4,930	3.01%
Super Single	4,928	246	5,174	4.99%
Bailey Street Apartment	4,815	241	5,056	5.01%
Center Stage Apartment-Single	6,140	184	6,324	3.00%
Center Stage Apartment-Double	4,462	134	4,596	3.00%
	, -		,	
BOARD (Meals)	4 E0C	0	4 E0C	0.009/
19 Meal Plan-High School Residence	4,586	0	4,586	0.00%
10 Meal Plan-High School Comuter	3,198	0	3,198	0.00%
300 Meal Plan-College	4,392	0	4,392	0.00%
175 Meal Plan-College	3,054	0	3,054	0.00%
GENERAL FEES:				
HEALTH	820	37	857	4.51%
Health Center (Incl in Health above)	550	25	575	4.55%
Counseling Services (Incl in Health above)	270	12	282	4.44%
ACTIVITY:				
College	678	15	693	2.21%
High School	746	15	761	2.01%
MAIL CENTER (Incl in Activity above)	56	0	56	0.00%
EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGY	484	40	524	8.26%
SPECIAL FEES:				
ADMINISTRATIVE COMPUTING	50	0	50	0.00%
SCHOOL OF FILMMAKING University Production Fee \$250 Included	1,300	40	1,340	3.08%
SCHOOL OF MUSIC	501	13	514	2.59%
University Production Fee \$250 Included		1111111	(111111	7.7777
SCHOOL OF DRAMA	425	10	435	2.35%
University Production Fee \$250 Included		11/1/////	1111111	11/1/1/1/
SCHOOL OF DESIGN & PRODUCTION	635	0	635	0.00%
University Production Fee \$250 Included	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON	11/1////	11111111	
SCHOOL OF DANCE INJURY SCREENING	350	0	350	0.00%
University Production Fee \$250 Included DEBT SERVICE-Student Center	200	0	200	0.00%
DEDI CERTICE-Graderic Genter	Page 1	of 2	200	0.00 /0

APPLICATION FEES:				
U.S. Students	95	0	95	0.00%
Foreign Students	130	0	130	0.00%
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:				
PARKING:				
Students	70	0	70	0.00%
Staff	65	0	65	0.00%
Staff (Reserved)	110	0	110	0.00%
TRANSPORTATION:				
High School	656	0	656	0.00%
College	118	0	118	0.00%
ORIENTATION:				
High School	75	0	75	0.00%
Grad/College (New Students)	80	0	80	0.00%
Grad/College (Continuing)	15	0	15	0.00%
HIGH SCHOOL TEXTBOOK RENTAL AND				
SCIENCE LAB	125	0	125	0.00%
TRANSCRIPT	7	0	7	0.00%
ONE CARD	50	0	50	0.00%
ID Replacement	15	0	15	0.00%
Lost Temporary ID Card	25	0	25	0.00%
RETURNED CHECK	25	0	25	0.00%
GRADUATION				
Regular Application Fee	75	0	75	0.00%
Replacement Diploma	50	0	50	0.00%
Special Non-Resident (High School only)	50	0	50	0.00%
MUSIC DEPRECIATION	133	0	133	0.00%
FILM POST PRODUCTION	375	0	375	0.00%
DRAMA SCRIPT	10	0	10	0.00%
DANCE PERFORMANCE	90	0	90	0.00%
DANCE INJURY PREVENTION	100	0	100	0.00%